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Bronx bomberz - Baby boy prince
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM 7  6797 424.81 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12  2910 181.88 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7  4327 270.44 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  1280 80.00 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA 5  2282 142.63 *
Darren Waller TE LV - BYE 2172 127.76 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 9  1210 75.63 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  3449 215.56 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 8  6514 407.13
Damien Williams RB KAN 12  1292 80.75
Jonathan  Williams RB IND 6  384 24.00
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8  2305 144.06
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  2061 128.81
Greg Olsen TE SEA 11  1197 74.81
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12  1519 94.94
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 7  2410 150.63

Crazy Bitch - Samantha Poulsen
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  5828 364.25 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10  2554 159.63 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  2646 165.38 *
Mike Evans WR TAM 7  2162 135.13 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7  2248 140.50 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  1892 118.25 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TAM 7  1340 83.75 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  3899 243.69 *
Carolina Panthers QB CAR 7  5015 313.44
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7  2452 153.25
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6  1581 98.81
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 12  1714 107.13
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  2203 137.69
Eric Ebron TE IND 6  805 50.31
Indianapolis Colts K IND 6  971 60.69
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  2660 166.25

Daddys Home - Justin G
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  6789 424.31 *
James Conner RB PIT 7  1335 83.44 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  2704 169.00 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7  1970 123.13 *
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10  2093 130.81 *
Darren Fells TE HOU 10  961 60.06 *
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  1023 63.94 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  2974 185.88 *
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4  5195 324.69
David Johnson RB ARI 12  1315 82.19
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7  1066 66.63
Mohamed Sanu WR NWE 10  1201 75.06
Golden Tate WR NYG 11  1422 88.88
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9  1792 112.00
Carolina Panthers K CAR 7  1278 79.88
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 10  2163 135.19

ELITE - elias Magallanes
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  5361 335.06 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4  2085 130.31 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9  1952 122.00 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8  2305 144.06 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5  2280 142.50 *
Greg Olsen TE SEA 11  1197 74.81 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4  1280 80.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 9  2631 164.44 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 5  5624 351.50
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6  1581 98.81
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  2704 169.00
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6  2409 150.56
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12  1340 83.75
Eric Ebron TE IND 6  805 50.31
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 8  1467 91.69
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 7  2459 153.69

EPA - Abraham musallam
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 12  5665 354.06 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12  1691 105.69 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  2155 134.69 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  2042 127.63 *
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7  2576 161.00 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  2128 133.00 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  1491 93.19 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  3047 190.44 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 9  5645 352.81
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4  2085 130.31
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  1414 88.38
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9  2507 156.69
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  1004 62.75
Dawson Knox TE BUF 6  757 47.31
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 8  1467 91.69
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 7  2459 153.69

Falconer's Pride - Bill & Jordan
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL 9  6421 401.31 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9  1896 118.50 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10  1841 115.06 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12  2500 156.25 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5  2280 142.50 *
Gerald Everett TE LAR 9  858 53.63 *
Jacksonville Jaguars K JAC 10  1306 81.63 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  3228 201.75 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 5  5624 351.50
Brian Hill RB ATL 9  612 38.25
James White RB NWE 10  1925 120.31
Julio Jones WR ATL 9  2625 164.06
Marvin Jones WR DET 5  1763 110.19
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5  767 47.94
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 12  1153 72.06
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  2631 164.44

Fatal FETUS - Paul Cardona
Carolina Panthers QB CAR 7  5015 313.44 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11  2281 142.56 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9  2094 130.88 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  2042 127.63 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  2203 137.69 *
Darren Waller TE LV - BYE 2172 127.76 *
New Orleans Saints K NOR 9  1491 93.19 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  3228 201.75 *
Green Bay Packers QB GNB 11  5323 332.69
Kenyan Drake RB ARI 12  1997 124.81
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  1452 90.75
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 12  1714 107.13
Robert Woods WR LAR 9  2269 141.81
Vance McDonald TE PIT 7  775 48.44
Minnesota Vikings K MIN 12  1167 72.94
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  3041 190.06

Gunslinger From Hell - Bobby Badilla
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 12  4886 305.38 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 11  2228 139.25 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  2393 149.56 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  2496 156.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  1747 109.19 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  2051 128.19 *
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11  1011 63.19 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 6  2714 169.63 *
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  5210 325.63
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9  1952 122.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 6  1604 100.25
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9  1825 114.06
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  1819 113.69
Jack Doyle TE IND 6  1038 64.88
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  1304 81.50
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 6  2941 183.81
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Hail Mary - Comeback Kid
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TAM 7  6797 424.81 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10  2554 159.63 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7  954 59.63 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  2496 156.00 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7  2248 140.50 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9  1792 112.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TAM 7  1340 83.75 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 7  2410 150.63 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 10  5961 372.56
Brian Hill RB ATL 9  612 38.25
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  2393 149.56
Marvin Jones WR DET 5  1763 110.19
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  3575 223.44
Jacob Hollister TE SEA 11  879 54.94
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 9  1210 75.63
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 6  2714 169.63

More Cushin for the Pushin - Vincent
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  6389 399.31 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12  2910 181.88 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  2155 134.69 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 9  2625 164.06 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 7  2254 140.88 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  2051 128.19 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KAN 12  1519 94.94 *
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 4  2873 179.56 *
New Orleans Saints QB NOR 9  6789 424.31
Benny Snell Jr. RB PIT 7  559 34.94
Jonathan  Williams RB IND 6  384 24.00
Mike Evans WR TAM 7  2162 135.13
A.J. Green WR CIN 9  0 0.00
Jason Witten TE DAL 8  1334 83.38
Green Bay Packers K GNB 11  1011 63.19
Tennessee Titans D/ST TEN 11  2695 168.44

RuNUTS - Jason Colarusso
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12  6204 387.75 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  2809 175.56 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  1419 88.69 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7  1970 123.13 *
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7  2576 161.00 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  2128 133.00 *
Carolina Panthers K CAR 7  1278 79.88 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  3899 243.69 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 8  6514 407.13
Josh Jacobs RB LV - BYE 1796 105.65
David Montgomery RB CHI 6  1604 100.25
John Brown WR BUF 6  2095 130.94
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  1786 111.63
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  1495 93.44
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  1187 74.19
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  2974 185.88

Sharp Shooter - Keith
Houston Texans QB HOU 10  5961 372.56 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8  2877 179.81 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9  2094 130.88 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  2564 160.25 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  3575 223.44 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  2443 152.69 *
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 9  1360 85.00 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 10  2142 133.88 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KAN 12  6204 387.75
Kenyan Drake RB ARI 12  1997 124.81
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  2809 175.56
Michael Gallup WR DAL 8  2007 125.44
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 7  2254 140.88
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12  1417 88.56
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 12  1187 74.19
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 4  2873 179.56

Stafford N Sons - Ocho Cinco
New England Patriots QB NWE 10  5210 325.63 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  1414 88.38 *
James White RB NWE 10  1925 120.31 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9  2507 156.69 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7  1092 68.25 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  1012 63.25 *
Houston Texans K HOU 10  964 60.25 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  3047 190.44 *
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA 11  5828 364.25
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12  1691 105.69
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  2646 165.38
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  2061 128.81
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  1747 109.19
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12  1417 88.56
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 11  1023 63.94
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  2631 164.44

VDAWG03 - Vern Enriquez
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL 9  6421 401.31 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 11  2228 139.25 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7  4327 270.44 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9  2169 135.56 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  2564 160.25 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  2443 152.69 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 8  1304 81.50 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  3449 215.56 *
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO 4  5195 324.69
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10  1841 115.06
Marlon Mack RB IND 6  1648 103.00
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10  2093 130.81
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  1819 113.69
Noah Fant TE DEN 10  1082 67.63
Detroit Lions K DET 5  1245 77.81
New York Giants D/ST NYG 11  2785 174.06

Womb Raiders - 
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 8  6389 399.31 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11  2281 142.56 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV - BYE 1796 105.65 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10  1779 111.19 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  1786 111.63 *
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  1495 93.44 *
San Francisco 49ers K SFO 4  1280 80.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 10  2332 145.75 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 12  5361 335.06
Marlon Mack RB IND 6  1648 103.00
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  1419 88.69
T Y Hilton WR IND 6  1151 71.94
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7  1092 68.25
Evan Engram TE NYG 11  1034 64.63
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  976 61.00
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  3041 190.06

Zeke and Destroy - Jesse Pena
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 9  5645 352.81 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7  2452 153.25 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8  2877 179.81 *
Corey Davis WR TEN 11  1111 69.44 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10  2127 132.94 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  1892 118.25 *
New England Patriots K NWE 10  1065 66.56 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  2368 148.00 *
Indianapolis Colts QB IND 6  4612 288.25
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9  1896 118.50
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  1460 91.25
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12  2500 156.25
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  1004 62.75
Evan Engram TE NYG 11  1034 64.63
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 12  1153 72.06
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 10  2332 145.75

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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